
 

 

COURT FILE NUMBER 2201-01086 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY  

PLAINTIFF CANADIAN WESTERN BANK 

DEFENDANTS BIG BEAR ENERGY RENTALS LTD., 1509571 ALBERTA 
LTD., 5556300 MANITOBA LTD., BARRICADE 
ENVIRONMENTAL LTD., DIRECT ENVIRONMENTAL 
TECHNOLOGIES INC. (the “Debtors”), JASON ROBERT 
LLOYD, KENNETH JOHN GEORGE CARSTAIRS, 
ROBERT CHRISTOPHER LLOYD, and DANIEL ROBERTS 

 
 
 

SERVICE LIST 

Miller Thomson LLP 
10155 - 102 Street, Suite 2700 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4G8 
 
Rick Reeson, Q.C. – rreeson@millerthomson.com 
Spencer Norris – snorris@millerthomson.com 

Counsel to 
Plaintiff - 

Canadian Western 
Bank 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC 
Suite 1110, 250 - 6 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3H7 
 
Orest Konowalchuk – okonowalchuk@alverezandmarsal.com  
Dave Williams - david.williams@alvarezandmarsal.com  

Receiver 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Suite 1900, Centennial Place, East Tower 
520 - 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R3 
 
Robyn Gurofsky – RGurofsky@blg.com  
Anthony Mersich – amersich@blg.com  

Counsel to 
Receiver 
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SERVICE LIST 

McLennan Ross LLP 
600 McLennan Ross Building 
12220 Stony Plain Road 
Edmonton, AB  T5N 3Y4 

 
Chuck Russell, Q.C. – chuck.russell@mross.com  

Conflict Counsel 
to the Receiver 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West 
888 - 3 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5 
 
Jeffrey Oliver – joliver@cassels.com  

Counsel to 
Business 

Development 
Bank of Canada 

(Secured Creditor) 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
1000, 250 - 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0C1 
 
Brian Davison – carole.hunter@dlapiper.com 
Carole Hunter – brian.davison@dlapiper.com 

Counsel to 
Corporate 

Defendants  

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
4300 Bankers Hall West 
888 - 3 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5 

Geoff Holub – GHolub@stikeman.com  

Counsel to 
Spartan  

Delta Corp. 

JSS Barristers 
800, 304 - 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1C2 

Christa Nicholson – nicholsonc@jssbarristers.ca  

Counsel to 
Defendants – 

Jason Lloyd & 
Robert Lloyd 

Government of Canada 
Dept. of Justice Canada  
510, 606 – 4 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1T1 

Jill Medhurst-Tivadar – jill.medhurst-tivadar@justice.gc.ca  

Counsel to Canada 
Revenue Agency 
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SERVICE LIST 

Blu-Water LP Ltd. 
9947 – 110 Avenue 
Fort St. John, BC  V1J 1Y4 

office@blu-water.ca  

 

Dakow Ventures Ltd. 
9947 – 110 Avenue 
Fort St. John, BC  V1J 1Y4 

Matt Dohm – matt@dakow.ca  

 

Petrospec Engineering Inc. 
7123 – 56 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB  T6B 3L2 

Scott Penny – scott.penny@petrospec.com  

 

Leading Edge Mechanical Ltd. 
34 Industrial Drive 
Sylvan Lake, AB  T4S 1P4 

leadingedge@telus.net  

 

Canadian Natural Resources Limited 
Suite 2100, Bankers Hall East 
855 - 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 

Jenny Trieu-Ly – Jenny.Trieu-Ly@cnrl.com  

 

Pine Cliff Energy Ltd. 
1015 – 4 Street SW  
Calgary, AB  T2R 1J4 

Terry McNeill, Chief Operating Officer – TMcNeill@pinecliffenergy.com  

 

Tip Fleet Services Canada Ltd. 
1880 Britannia Road East 
Mississauga, ON  L4W 1J3 

absecparties@ayssystems.ca  
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EMAIL LIST ONLY 

Trent.Erickson@cwbank.com; Dean.Chan@cwbank.com; rreeson@millerthomson.com; 
snorris@millerthomson.com; okonowalchuk@alverezandmarsal.com; 
david.williams@alvarezandmarsal.com;  RGurofsky@blg.com; amersich@blg.com  
joliver@cassels.com; carole.hunter@dlapiper.com; brian.davison@dlapiper.com; Jenny.Trieu-
Ly@cnrl.com; hardeep.singh@bdc.ca; GHolub@stikeman.com; nicholsonc@jssbarristers.ca; 
jill.medhurst-tivadar@justice.gc.ca; office@blu-water.ca; matt@dakow.ca; 
scott.penny@petrospec.com; leadingedge@telus.net; TMcNeill@pinecliffenergy.com; 
absecparties@ayssystems.ca; chuck.russell@mross.com  
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